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(b) There have been suggestions for
raising of medium level platform to high
level and for extension of foot over bridge
at Tirupathi These have been considered,
but could not be taken up in the current
year due to paucity of funds.

Allocation to Andbra Pradesh for
Implementation of Special Nutrition
Programme

7548. SHRI S. PALAKONDARAYUDU:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) the amount allocated to Andhra
Pradesh for implcmentation of special
nutrition programme during the Sixth Plan ;

(b) the amount to be allocated to
Andbra Pradesh in the Seventh Plan for
implementation of the programme ; and

(c) the amount allocated to other
States and Unpion Territories, State Territory-
wise during the Seventh Plan for this
purpose ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF YOUTH AFFAIRS
AND  SPORTS AND WOMEN'’S
WELFARE (SHRIMATI MARGARET
ALVA) : (a) The Sixth Plan envisaged an
Outlay of Rs. 956 lakhs under State Sector
for Special Nutrition Programme in Andhra
Pradesh.

(b) and {¢) The Seventh Plan outlays
for Nutrition (Special Nutrition Programme
and Mid-Day Mecal Programme and non-
minimum needs Programme components)
under the State Sector for Andhra Pradesh
and other States and Union Territories are
shown below ;:—

Nutrition Outlay-Seventh Plan (1985-90

$l. States/Union Territories (Rs. in lakhs)
No. outlays

1 2 3

1. Andbra Pradesh 5360

2.  Assam 2000

3. (Bihnr 3500
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Gujarat

Haryana
Himachal Pradesh

Jammu

and Kashmir

Karnataka

Kerala

Madhya Pradesh
Mabharashtra

Manipur

Meghalaya
Nagaland

Orissa
Punjab

Rajasthan

Sikkim

Tamil Nadu

Tripura

Uttar Pradesh
West Bengal

Total States ;
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59550
2794
282
755
11000
4000
3389
5000
220
500
450
1600
1650
1596
270
54000
2000
4470
5000

169386

———— ——

UNION TERRITORIES

Andaman and Nicobar Islands 70

Arunachal Pradesh 200
Chandigarh 242
Dadra and Nagar Haveli 42.5
Delhi 2787
Goa, Daman and Diu 120
Lakshadweep k)
Mizoram 150
Pondicherry 265

Total U.Ts 2907.5

Grand Total  1,73,293.5






