(b) There have been suggestions for raising of medium level platform to high level and for extension of foot over bridge at Tirupathi These have been considered, but could not be taken up in the current year due to paucity of funds.

Allocation to Andhra Pradesh for Implementation of Special Nutrition Programme

7548. SHRI S. PALAKONDARAYUDU: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

- (a) the amount allocated to Andhra Pradesh for implementation of special nutrition programme during the Sixth Plan;
- (b) the amount to be allocated to Andhra Pradesh in the Seventh Plan for implementation of the programme; and
- (c) the amount allocated to other States and Union Territories, State Territorywise during the Seventh Plan for this purpose?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF YOUTH AFFAIRS WOMEN'S SPORTS AND WELFARE (SHRIMATI **MARGARET** ALVA): (a) The Sixth Plan envisaged an Outlay of Rs. 956 lakhs under State Sector for Special Nutrition Programme in Andhra Pradesh.

(b) and (c) The Seventh Plan outlays for Nutrition (Special Nutrition Programme and Mid-Day Meal Programme and nonminimum needs Programme components) under the State Sector for Andhra Pradesh and other States and Union Territories are shown below :-

Nutrition Outlay-Seventh Plan (1985-90)

Sl. S	States/Union Territories	(Rs. in lakhs) outlays
1	2	3
1.	Andhra Pradesh	5360
2.	Assam	2000
3.	Bihar	3500

1	2	3
4.	Gujarat	59550
5.	Haryana	2794
6.	Himachal Pradesh	282
7.	Jammu and Kashmir	755
8.	Karnataka	11000
9.	Kerala	4000
10.	Madhya Pradesh	3389
11.	Maharashtra	5000
12.	Manipur	220
13.	Meghalaya	500
14.	Nagaland	450
15.	Orissa	1600
16.	Punjab	1650
17.	Rajasthan	1596
18.	Sikkim	270
19.	Tamil Nadu	540 00
20.	Тгірига	2000
21.	Uttar Pradesh	4470
22.	West Bengal	5000
	Total States:	169386

UNION TERRITORIES

	Total U.Ts	2907.5
31.	Pondicherry	265
30.	Mizoram	150
29.	Lakshadweep	31
28.	Goa, Daman and Diu	120
27.	Delhi	2787
26.	Dadra and Nagar Haveli	42.5
25.	Chandigarh	242
24.	Arunachal Pradesh	200
23.	Andaman and Nicobar Isla	nds 70

Grand Total

1,73,293.5